# 505616002 08/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5662804

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
SANJEEV M. HALLALE			06/25/2019
MOHAMAD S. EL-ZEIN			07/01/2019
NATHAN F. TORTORELL	_A		06/04/2019
AMOL M. SAWALE			06/25/2019
HECTOR PORTILLO			06/17/2019
DARIN L. ROTH			06/04/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΓΑ		
		E & COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE		
City:	MOLINE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
	61265		
Postal Code:	61265		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		<b>Number</b> 16459040	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
PROPERTY NUMBERS <sup>-</sup> Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number           16459040           (414)277-0656	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent with	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v414-271-6560mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comPLYMOUTH D. NELSON	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS <sup>-</sup> Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent wd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w414-271-6560mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comPLYMOUTH D. NELSON100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v414-271-6560mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comPLYMOUTH D. NELSON100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITEMICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS <sup>-</sup> Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	Number16459040(414)277-0656o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent wd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w414-271-6560mkeipdocket@michaelbest.comPLYMOUTH D. NELSON100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number         16459040         (414)277-0656         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent with the sent with the sent with the se	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number         16459040         (414)277-0656         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent withe sent with the sent with the sent with the se	ria US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number         16459040         (414)277-0656         o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent with the sent se	ria US Mail.

Total Attachments: 7	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif	
source=208065-9279-US02_Assignment_Signed#page7.tif	

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P28775-US-PRI2 Page 1 of 4

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

# NEEDLE COUPLING AND FRAME ASSEMBLY FOR AGRICULTURAL MACHINE

 Application Number:
 Filing Date:

 which claims priority based on application number
 , filed

# DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

(1) The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me;

(2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application;

(3) I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both;

(4) I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and

(5) I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below named inventor, hereby confirm any prior assignment (whether in writing or by operation of law) of my right, title, and interest in any invention in the above-identified application and improvements thereof (the "Invention") to <u>Deere &</u> <u>Company</u>, <u>a Delaware corporation</u>, (the "Assignee") or its affiliate and, to the extent not already assigned to Assignee or its affiliate, hereby irrevocably assign all right, title, and interest I may have in the Invention to Assignee.

I acknowledge that the above assignment includes, but is not limited to, worldwide rights to patents and registrations (e.g., design, invention, plant, utility, and utility model), copyrights, and similar industrial property rights relating to the Invention. Further, I acknowledge that said assignment includes without limitation any right of priority and any right to bring proceedings and obtain remedies for infringement, including for acts committed before, on, or after the date of this assignment.

I acknowledge that the assigned rights hereunder shall include without limitation any applications, registrations, and proceedings of the above (e.g., continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, derivations, extensions, non-provisionals, oppositions, provisionals, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, revivals, substitutes, and supplemental examination) relating to the Invention.

### ADMINISTRATION

I, as a below named inventor, agree to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to obtain, maintain, and enforce any assigned rights, including executing documents and providing evidence, without additional compensation. I hereby covenant that I have not entered into, nor will I enter into, any agreement that conflicts with this assignment. Additionally, I hereby authorize any patent office in the world to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to the Assignee and authorize Assignee to modify this document with further identification of the Invention (e.g., application number and filing date) as Assignee deems expedient in order to record this document.

I declare and agree to all provisions of this writing by signing below.

[Signature page to follow]

Template version 2017-09-11

Anoran anan Milan Milan New York Contraction 25/00/2019 PUNE MANARACHIRA £ 383 N...... SANDEN MEDIALEAU N. Xaster The support of the state second is without by the second of a data of the second second second second second sec Annel Rame (h. Devilat Winne printed name Dynakas Mahadis Patil Jagat S 2x/26/2813 Date Same of Notary Public CAMPAN Sword to before one this Si A... 1111 XXXXX (Natio MUNIAMAD'S LL-ZUN The signature of the above investor is witheseed by two non-inventors or instantian as we find being i huw Winner og miner William provide Addition X887 Thinky com W Winners printed autor Num of \_\_\_\_\_ XIIII MAR County of XII A.L. PATENT REEL: 050019 FRAME: 0760

SANJEEV M. HALLALE

Date

ät

State

City

The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below:

Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State of County of	)) Notary Public	مىدۇر يېرى كۈرۈك كۈرىرى كۈر يېرى كۈرۈك كۈرۈك كۈرۈك كۈرۈك كۈر
Sworn to before me this day of, 2019.	SEAL:	

MOHAMAD S. FAZEIN

7/1/2019 at Moline Date City State

The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below:

7-1-2019 Date 7-1-2019 Witness signature Witness printed nam Nis Witness signature Date

Witness printed name

Notary Public

Sworn to before me this day of\_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

SEAL:

State of \_\_\_\_ County of

s Talkes ~; 6.60 10 Usie NATHAN'I TORIORFÉLA

The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below.

<u>Ountern Musterer</u> Witness signature - <u>62 / 4 / ( 1)</u> Date Andrew Winkman Witness primed name NI QU Withher incharacter Winney densited name. Sime of Notary Public County of

Sworn to before me this day of 2019.

Courters and Courters Animal Salar Animal Salar Salar Salar

SEAL

AMOLIM SAWALE Date City State

The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below.

Witness printed name	Wilness signature	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State of		
Sworn to before me this day at ,2019	SEAU:	

Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P28775-US-PRI2 Page 3 of 4

NATHAN F. TORTORELLA

Date

af

State

City

The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below:

				1
Witness printed name	Witness signature		Date	<del>.</del> .
Witness printed name	Witness signature		Date	<b>-</b>
State of County of	)	······		<b>₩</b>
Sworn to before me this day of, 2019.	SEAL:			
A guide	<u>25/06/2019</u> at Date	Pune	. Ma	hafashtia, Indi
MOL M. SAWALE	Date	City	St	ate
The signature of the above inventor is witnessed	d by two non-inventors or nota	arized as set forth	below:	
Barlille 12 11.	Rodhor	e	5/6/20	s 7 49
Prafully Badhe	Back V Witness signature		Date Date	
Digambar Mahadev Patil	Janpah & Witness signature		5/6/2.0J Date	13
	、 、			
State of County of	) Notary Public			-
Sworn to before me this day of, 2019.	SEAL:			
., 2019.				

Foundation and states and the state of the states of the s

PATENT REEL: 050019 FRAME: 0763 Declaration and Assignment Attorney Docket No. P28775-US-PRI2 Page 4 of 4

 $\int \frac{1}{100} \frac{17^{\text{th}}}{2019} \frac{2019}{\text{at}}$ lleu HECTOR PORTILLO The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below: June 17th, 2019 Date Carlos Alberto cruz Witness printed name Witness signature <u>JUNE 17<sup>TH</sup>, 2019</u> Date JOSE ANGEL DIAZ PRIETO Witness printed name Witness signature State of \_ County of \_ Notary Public Sworn to before me this day SEAL: of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019. at DARIN L. ROTH City State Date The signature of the above inventor is witnessed by two non-inventors or notarized as set forth below: Witness signature Witness printed name Date Witness printed name Witness signature Date State of \_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public Sworn to before me this SEAL: day of , 2019.

PATENT REEL: 050019 FRAME: 0764

CTOR PORTILLO	Date	City Sta
The signature of the above inventor is witness	ed by two non-inventors or notar	ized as set forth below:
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State of County of	_) Notary Public	
Sworn to before me this day of, 2019.	SEAL:	
Dawn BU	Date at C	MUMUA II
RIN L. ROTH The signature of the above inventor is witness		
Witness printed name	Witness signature.	Date
Witness printed name	Witness signature	Date
State of TOWA County of Water 10	Notary Public	2
Sworn to before me this 4th day of <u>one</u> , 2019.	SEAL:	
		DILLON J WILSON Commission Number \$13694 My Commission Expires November 08, 2021

Template westion 2017-04-11

**RECORDED: 08/10/2019**